
 

 

Announcement of Events 

Event Information 

S.No.
 

Date & 
Time 

Reporting 
Time 

Title of the Event
 

Event  
Coordinator(s) 

Email & 
Phone No. 

of  Event 
Coordinator

 

Venue
 

1.
 

14.08.2023
 11 AM 

10 AM
 

Debate Competition on 
Digital Payment: Boon or 
Bane? 

Budh B Lama
 

bblama@cu
s.ac.in

 9775687823

 

Cauvery 
Conference 
Hall, 5th

 Mile 
2.

 

17.08.2023

 10.30 AM 
10 AM

 

Essay Writing Competition 

 1. Category A: Undergraduate 
students 
Topic: Swachh Bharat 
Abhiyan 
2. Category B: Postgraduate 
students  
Topic: Sustainable 
Development Goals 

Dr. Sebastian N 
& 

Dr.Manju Rana 

nsebastian
@cus.ac.in

 
9635468921 
mrana@cus.
ac.in

 
9547557331

 

Barad Sadan 

Academic 
Building 

3.

 

17.08.2023

 
1.30 PM 

1.00 PM

 

Poster Making Competition 

 

Dr.Sujata Upadhyay supadhyay
@cus.ac.in

 

8967036279

 

Cauvery 
Conference 
Hall, 5th

 

Mile 
4.

 

18.08.2023

 

11 AM 
10.30 AM

 

Quiz Competition

 

Dr. Amit K 
Gupta 

akgupta@cu
s.ac.in

 

8372801243

 

Cauvery 
Conference 
Hall, 5th

 

Mile 

 

We are directed to request to bring the conduct of  this G20 University Connect Debate, Essay Writing and Quiz 

Competition to the notice of  all the eligible students by disseminating in your department websites, social media 

tools, notice board and encourage more students to participate in the programme and to showcase their talents.
For further details regarding events, themes/topics, languages, rules, and participation, students may directly 
contact respective Event Coordinators. 

 Coordinator
Professor Durga P Chhetri

Convener
Professor Nawal K. Paswan

Sikkim University in collaboration with the Ministry of  External Affairs, Government of  India and RIS, New Delhi 

is organising Debate Competition, Essay Writing and Poster Making Competition and Quiz Competition to create 

awareness among the students of  the Universities and Colleges in Sikkim about India's G20 Presidency. The main 

objectives of  the competition inter alia are:

§ To invite students to share their ideas and visions for India’s G20 Presidency.

§ To create awareness and enhance knowledge about India’s G20 Presidency.

§ To increase understanding about India’s G20 Presidency.

§ To encourage young Indians to relate to different parameters of  G20.

Registration link: https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScZcHbfo40PJ5YSrFdsJL9I6La2YtzQqHF6cjFF1eX9KXxOpw/viewform
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