

## Announcement of Events

Sikkim University in collaboration with the Ministry of External Affairs, Government of India and RIS, New Delhi is organising Debate Competition, Essay Writing and Poster Making Competition and Quiz Competition to create awareness among the students of the Universities and Colleges in Sikkim about India's G20 Presidency. The main objectives of the competition *inter alia* are:

- To invite students to share their ideas and visions for India's G20 Presidency.
- To create awareness and enhance knowledge about India's G20 Presidency.
- To increase understanding about India's G20 Presidency.
- To encourage young Indians to relate to different parameters of G20.

S.No.	Date &	Reporting	Title of the Event	Event	Email &	Venue
	Time	Time		Coordinator(s)	Phone No.	
					of Event	
					Coordinator	
1.	14.08.2023	10 AM	Debate Competition on	Budh B Lama	bblama@cu	Cauvery
	11 AM		Digital Payment: Boon or		s.ac.in	Conference
			Bane?		9775687823	Hall, 5 <sup>th</sup>
						Mile
2.	17.08.2023	10 AM	Essay Writing Competition	Dr. Sebastian N	nsebastian	Barad Sadan
	10.30 AM		1. Category A: Undergraduate	&	@cus.ac.in	
			students	Dr.Manju Rana	9635468921	Academic
			Topic: Swachh Bharat		mrana@cus.	Building
			Abhiyan		ac.in	
			2. Category B: Postgraduate		9547557331	
			students			
			Topic: Sustainable			
			Development Goals			
3.	17.08.2023	1.00 PM	Poster Making Competition	Dr.Sujata Upadhyay	supadhyay	Cauvery
	1.30 PM				@cus.ac.in	Conference
					8967036279	Hall, 5 <sup>th</sup>
						Mile
4.	18.08.2023	10.30 AM	Quiz Competition	Dr. Amit K	akgupta@cu	Cauvery
	11 AM			Gupta	s.ac.in	Conference
					8372801243	Hall, 5 <sup>th</sup>
						Mile

## Event Information

We are directed to request to bring the conduct of this G20 University Connect Debate, Essay Writing and Quiz Competition to the notice of all the eligible students by disseminating in your department websites, social media tools, notice board and encourage more students to participate in the programme and to showcase their talents. For further details regarding events, themes/topics, languages, rules, and participation, students may directly contact respective Event Coordinators.